PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7378946

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YUAN-CHIEH DING	04/11/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HELIOS BIOMATERIALS LLC.	
Street Address:	311, BOWIE ST., APT 1903,	
City:	AUSTIN	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78703	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16721138

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)335-6496

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 434-962-7544

Email: EPAS@jacksonipg.com

Correspondent Name: JACKSON INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY GROUP PLLC

Address Line 1: 106 STARVALE LANE

Address Line 4: SHIPMAN, VIRGINIA 22971

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7011.126
NAME OF SUBMITTER: DEMIAN K. JACKSON	
SIGNATURE: /Demian K. Jackson/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/13/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=ASSIGN_7011_126#page1.tif source=ASSIGN_7011_126#page2.tif

PATENT 507332023 REEL: 060180 FRAME: 0096

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (we),

Ding., Yuan-Chieh

whose post office address(es) appear below, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, is (are) the owner(s) of certain new and useful improvements in

TEMPERATURE COMPENSATION FLOW-LIMITING DEVICE AND ELASTOMERIC INFUSION SYSTEM

(Hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for which an application for United	States Letters Patent was
executed on even date herewith	
☐ executed on:	
☑ filed on:12/19/2019 Serial No.:16	/721,138
☐ established by PCT International Patent Application No.:	
WHEREAS, Helios Biomaterials ŁLC.	
whose post office address is	
311, BOWIE ST., APT 1903, AUSTIN, TEXA	AS 78703, U.S.A.
hereinaster referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, tit	le and interest in and to the same in the United States and throughout the world;
assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in an including any and all United States Letters Patent granted on any division, contititle and interest in and to the said INVENTION throughout the world, including	ris International Convention and all other available international conventions and its of addition, utility models, patents of importation, revalidation patents and
of said application or any other patent application(s) or inventor certificate(s) in additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify an information concerning the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNOR's possession	and to said INVENTION, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also not communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and on or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of cution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed
ASSIGNOR authorizes Jackson Intellectual Property Group PLLA recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.	C to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its
Assignor Name Ding, Yuan-Chich	Address 9F-1, No.241, Sec. 3, WenXin Rd., Xitun District, Taichung City 40753, Taiwan (R.O.C.)
Signature Cham Challing	Date APR. 11, 2022
	SS.

☑ Continued on Next page

(Notarization preferred but not required)

Before me personally appeared said ___

Notary Public

And acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and deed this _

_ day

, 2001.

My Commission Expires:

REVOCATION OF POWER OF ATTORNEY WITH NEW POWER OF ATTORNEY

RECORDED: 06/13/2022

Application Number	16/721,138
Patent Number	
Filing Date	DEC. 19, 2022
First Named Inventor	DING, YUAN-CHIEH
Art Unit	
Examiner Name	
Attorney Docket Number	

		ted with the customer number: 91395
I am / We are the	e (select one):	
Applicant(s)		
	of record of the entire interest	
See 37 CFR	3.71. Statement under 37 CFI	R 3.73(b) is enclosed. (Form PTO/SB/96)
	Signature of Anni	icant or Assignee of Record
Signature	Jan probace	
Name	Helios Biomaterials	311C.
Date	Apr. 11, 2022	Telephone
	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
	Signature of Appl	icant or Assignee of Record
Signature		
Name		
Date		
<u></u>	······	
	Signature of Appl	icant or Assignee of Record
Signature		
Name		Tilidi
Date		Telephone
[Signature of Appl	icant or Assignee of Record
Signature	Signature of Appr	cuite of Assignee of Record
Name		
Date		Telephone
<u></u>	·	
	Signature of Appl	icant or Assignee of Record
Signature		
Name		
Date		Telephone
Note: Signatures required. ☐ Total of	-	record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are

PATENT REEL: 060180 FRAME: 0098